

In the Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur
NDPS Case No.11/2024 (Computer Registration No.11/2024)
CNR No.WBDD01-000020-2024.
Present :- Shri Debarghya Biswas (J.O Code-WB00886).

Order No.36
15.12.2025

One skeleton record is received from ACJM, Gangarampur at Buniadpur regarding accused Murselim.

Accused person Muzamel Miya @ Prigibandh brought under arrest on the strength of WA issued by this Court and produced before the Court of Ld. ACJM, Gangarampur at Buniadpur along with accused challan, forwarding report, memo of arrest, information to arrested person, inspection memo duly endorsed with MO, Gangarampur SD Hospital and bail prayer. Let it be kept with the case record. The accused person taken into custody.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

No bail prayer is filed.

Todate (21.01.2026) for Appearance, Production and ER of WA.
Dictated and corrected by me

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur
J.O. Code-WB00886

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur
J.O. Code-WB00886