

NDPS No. 11/2024(CIS No. 11/2024) CNR No. WBDD01-000020-2024.

Present : Mr. A. K. Kushwaha, (JO Code : WB00945)

40/12-03-2026

Regular P. O. is deployed for S I R duty as per order of the Hon'ble Apex Court.

The case record is fixed for Production, Appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of 05 accused persons namely Gulam Mostafa @ Mostafa Islam ,Sultan Miya are present by filing hazira.

Minarul Islam is absent and represented by time petition and the same is allowed.

Another 02 accused namely Murselim are Muzammel Miya are produce from J/C the mode of V/C.

Received a letter along with original W/A and Accused Challan from ASI Ziaul Hoque of Gangarampur P.S.

It appears from the accused challan that Murselim had already been arrested and forwarded before the Ld. Court through ACJM Gangarampur at Buinadpur on 13-12-2025.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Fix 24-03-2026 for Production ,appearance and consideration of charge.
D/C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-
ADJ, 3rd Court,Balurghat,D/Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-
ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,D/Dinajpur.